#### 900278772 01/30/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solicore, Inc.		10/31/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solicore, Inc.	
Street Address:	2700 Interstate Drive	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2846060	FLEXION
Registration Number:	2962584	SOLICORE
Registration Number:	3203246	SOLICORE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 813-229-7600

Email: ttimmerman@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman/SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDR

Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Todd Timmerman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0525 86 00 00\$

Signature:	/J. Todd Timmerman/	
Date:	01/30/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Solicore Inc - Certificate of Merger dated October 31 2013 Delaware#page1.tif source=Solicore Inc - Certificate of Merger dated October 31 2013 Delaware#page2.tif source=Solicore Inc - Certificate of Merger dated October 31 2013 Delaware#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0526 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOLICORE, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SOLICORE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SOLICORE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 3:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5423742 8100M

131257702

DATE: 11-01-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0861553

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0527

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:21 PM 10/31/2013 FILED 03:49 PM 10/31/2013 SRV 131257702 - 5423742 FILE

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF

SOLICORE, INC. a Florida corporation

AND

# SOLICORE, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving corporation is Solicore, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Solicore, Inc., a Florida corporation.

**SECOND:** An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the DGCL.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving corporation is Solicore, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**FORTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of Solicore, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall remain the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation immediately following the Effective Time (as defined below), unless and until the same shall thereafter be amended or repealed in accordance with the DGCL.

**FIFTH:** The authorized capital stock of Solicore, Inc., a Florida corporation, consists of 175,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share.

**SIXTH:** The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

**SEVENTH:** The Agreement of Merger is on file at the surviving corporation, Solicore, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Solicore, Inc. 2700 Interstate Drive Lakeland, FL 33805

**EIGHTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder or shareholder of the constituent corporations.

8362291 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0528

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31st day of October, 2013.

BY:

RECORDED: 01/30/2014

**SOLICORE, INC.,** a Delaware corporation

/S/ DAVID B. COREY Authorized Officer

Name: David B. Corey Title: Chief Executive Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0529